## **PRESSMAN**

Pressman Advertising Limited Regd. Office: Pressman House, 10A Lee Road, Kolkata-700020, India t: 40310810/0811 f: (033) 40310813 e: ir@pressmanindia.com

October 16, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd 7, Lyons Range Kolkata 700 001

**BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the Listing Regulations

Enclosed please find the Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the Listing Regulations for the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019 given by Mr Arup Kumar Roy, Company Secretary in practice.

The above is being given to you in terms of the Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Paulami Mukherjee Company Secretary

## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS

## FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2019

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to Pressman Advertising Limited having its Registered Office at Pressman House, 10A Lee Road, Kolkata 700 020 maintained by R & T Agent, Niche Technologies Pvt Ltd, having its Registered Office at 3A Auckland Place, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room No 7A & 7B, Kolkata 700 017 pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2019 to 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the Listing Regulations entered into by Pressman Advertising Limited with National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, BSE Ltd and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd and based on the information provided by the R & T Agent, I hereby certify that the R & T Agent has delivered during half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019:

- A) Share Certificate(s) relating to the transfer of Shares received during the period from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2019 to 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers have been issued within 30 days of the date of lodgment for transfer, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of each deed excepting those rejected on technical grounds.
- B) Any other information, if applicable None

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2019

Place: Kolkata

Arup Kumar Roy

Membership No: ACS 6784

C.P. No.: 9597